

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

**ORDER SHEET**

**CRR No. 769 of 2016**

Rajendra Singh Saggi Vs. State of Chhattisgarh & Anr.

<b>03/10/2016</b>	<p>Shri Shrawan Agrawal, Advocate for the applicant. Shri VA Gowardhan, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the applicant submits that he does not want to press IA No.1, which is an application for exemption of surrender, to which the State has no objection.</p> <p>Accordingly, IA No.1 is dismissed as not pressed.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case in the second week of November, 2016.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) <b>JUDGE</b></p>	