

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRR No.769 of 2016

Rajendra Singh Saggi (Kukku) **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Anr.

21/11/2017	<p>Shri Shrawan Agrawal, Advocate for the applicant.</p> <p>Shri Anil Pandey, Govt. Advocate for the State/respondent 1.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the applicant does not want to prosecute I.A.No.1/2017(application for taking documents on record), and the same is dismissed as withdrawn.</p> <p>List this revision along with Cr. Revision No.774/2016 and Acquittal Appeal No. 148/2017 for final hearing in due course.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ram Prasanna Sharma)</p> <p style="text-align: right;">JUDGE</p>

sunita